CITY OF PORT PHILLIP
2023 COUNCIL MEETING AND PLANNING COMMITTEE TIMETABLE 

	Meeting Type
	Date of Meeting
	Starting Time
	Location

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 15 February 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Planning Committee
	Thursday, 23 February 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 1 March 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 15 March 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Planning Committee
	Thursday, 23 March 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Tuesday, 4 April 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 19 April 2023
	6:30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Planning Committee
	Thursday, 27 April 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 3 May 2023
	6.30pm
	Port Melbourne Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 17 May 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Planning Committee
	Thursday, 25 May 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 7 June 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 21 June 2023 
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 5 July 2023
	6.30pm
	Port Melbourne Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 19 July 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Planning Committee
	Thursday, 27 July 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 2 August 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 16 August 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Planning Committee
	Thursday, 24 August 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 6 September 2023
	6.30pm
	Port Melbourne Town Hall

	Planning Committee
	Thursday, 28 September 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Thursday, 4 October 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 18 October 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Planning Committee
	Thursday, 26 October 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 1 November 2023
	6.30pm
	Port Melbourne Town Hall

	Special Meeting of Council (Election of the Mayor)
	Wednesday, 8 November 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 15 November 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Planning Committee
	Thursday, 23 November 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Ordinary Meeting of Council
	Wednesday, 6 December 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall

	Planning Committee
	Thursday, 14 December 2023
	6.30pm
	St Kilda Town Hall


Please visit Council’s website on the Friday afternoon prior to the meeting for a copy of the final agenda and reports https://www.portphillip.vic.gov.au/about-the-council/council-meetings/2023-meetings-and-agendas
A copy of the agenda may also be obtained by emailing helpstat@portphillip.vic.gov.au or calling 03 9209 6777

Meetings are conducted via hybrid method with options to attend in person or virtually via webex. To participate at a Council meeting please visit Councils request to speak page to register https://www.portphillip.vic.gov.au/about-the-council/council-meetings/request-to-speak-at-a-council-meeting
Meetings are streamed live and stored online via our web streaming site webcast.portphillip.vic.gov.au/ 
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